027

o | " August 13th, 193k,
Tw

A letter was directed to all hospitals that J. Ray. Spurrier must approve, along
.with the approval of Dr. Roberts, all bille that are charged to the County for charity
patients. ﬁ |

Nothing further to come before the Board, a recess is hereby taken until Friday,
August 17th, 1934, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.M. .

~
; | | ol Ftttnt Lo .
ATTEST: ANDY STOKES, County Clerk, nyirman, Board of County Commissioners.
By/ P fett,. dmwj&)
( /Deputy.

FRIDAY, August 17th, 1934,

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened
at‘the'hour of 10:00 o'clock A.M., with all members present: John H., Miller, Chairman;
';J. B. Gray and H. E. Bridges,fﬁemﬁers; Andy Stokes, County Clerk. "

'~ Reading of the minutes of the previous meeting was dispensed with and there being
no objection to the same they were ordered to stand approved. |

Chairman Miller presiding, the following business was transacted, to-wit:

Motion was made by Commissioner Bridges, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the
salary of Dr. B. A. Wayneg' salary be fixed at $150.00 per month as Superintendent of
the colored Municipal Hospital No, 2, salary to start September 1st, 1934, . All voting
in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Bridges,vséconded.by Cmmissioner Gray, that the

following appointments be made for Municipal Hospital No. 2 at salaries listed below
and starting September 1lst, 1934

Mamie Marina - -Head Nurse ' 5.00
Minnie Lottimore Nurse ' 0.00
Anna Elliott Nurse 60,00
Charlotte Wallace Nurse 60.00

! Cecelia Williams Nurse 60.00

- B. Sims Nurse 60.00 :

0. B. Graham "Orderly ' 145,00
Jno., Williams Orderly 45,00
Marie Johnson Head Cook 45,00
Mrs. Paul McGlory Asst. Cook 40.00
B. F. Butler Dishwagher - 4,00
Jake Ramsey Janitor . 40,00
Jennie Weltom , Maid 20.00) Part
Stsie Chenault Yaid 20,00) Time each,
‘Irene Marshall | Clinic Recorder | 40.00

Upon roll call, all votihg_in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared
carried, '

Motion:was,made by Commissioner Bridges, se;onded by Commissioner Gray, that the

Univérsity Hospital of Oklzhoma City, Oklahoma, be notified to return all 193334 |
warrants drawn on the Chippled Children Fund for the maintenance ofAchildrenkin that
hospital, All members voting in the'affirma%ive,:motionuwas declared cérried;

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the
affidavit of erroneous assessment of E. J. Bownmaster, Secy. & Treas, Tulsa Industrial.
Loan & Inv. Co, covering 1932 Corporation Persbnal Property be approved and the County
Clerk issue a certificate in the sum of $3,241,90.. All voting in fhe affirmative,

"motion was declared carried,

?




